
Wiggle Wobble 
Salina Region SCCA ~ September 10, 2023 ~ Berkley Family Recreational Area, Salina 

 

Class Driver No. Car      Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Run 5 Run 6 Best 
AS • Mason Libby 62 2008 Saturn Sky Redline 63.735+2 63.743 62.024+2 62.590 D.N.F. 61.649 61.649 
AS  Roger Hill 113 2008 Saturn Sky Redline D.N.F. D.N.F. D.N.F. D.N.F. 108.179 65.537+1 67.537 
AS  Medel Orozco 69 2013 Corvette D.N.F. D.N.F. 77.198 74.318 70.615+2 73.021 73.021 
BS • Tj Worcester 5 2008 Corvette 75.514 72.884+4 71.203+2 72.298+1 70.803 70.150+1 70.803 
DS • John LaRandeau 92 2023 Toyota GR Corolla 68.955+1 65.227 64.712 64.025 63.216 D.N.S. 63.216 
DS • Ashton King 20 2014 Scion FR-S D.N.F. D.N.F. 66.129 64.559 64.787 64.174 64.174 
DS  Tim Nicholson 189 2019 Subaru WRX STi 67.852 66.750 64.844+2 63.780+1 65.459+3 65.512 65.512 
DS  David Thorne 64 2018 BMW 330i 77.995+1 74.082+2 76.176 73.840 73.956 73.388+1 73.840 
DSL • Ann LaRandeau 92 2023 Toyota GR Corolla 82.594 78.069 74.738 73.035 72.191 69.893 69.893 
ES • Theresa Walton 99 1999 Mazda Miata D.N.F. 64.773+2 64.321+3 65.003+1 63.704 63.147+2 63.704 
ES • Buck Entriken 4 2000 Mazda Miata 69.351 65.898+1 D.N.F. 65.219 65.034 D.N.S. 65.034 
ES  Rocky Entriken  104 2000 Mazda Miata 70.815+2 71.192 69.791 69.542 69.159 68.714 68.714 
ES  Henry Brillhart 48 1999 Mazda Miata D.N.F. 72.723 68.989 70.700+2 68.761 68.774+1 68.761 
ESL • Sharon Brillhart 28 2003 Toyota MR2 65.723 65.412+1 64.153 63.395 63.504+2 65.011+2 63.395 FL 
FS • Steve Wright 21 2019 Camaro SS 62.888 63.152 63.499 62.664+3 62.468+1 63.097+2 62.888 
FS  R. Abner Perney 5 2005 Nissan 350 Z  74.209+1 71.873+1 71.633 71.592 70.455 71.859+1 70.455 
HS • Don Herrick 8 2015 Ford Fiesta ST 69.213+1 69.112 67.542 66.999 67.037 65.773 65.773 
HS  Nolan Adams 69 2018 Ford Fiesta ST 69.798+2 70.723+1 67.946 68.284+6 66.453+5 67.398 67.398 
HSL • Alaina Polston 27 2013 Fiat Abarth 500 103.214 86.865 D.N.F. 81.458+1 83.466 84.024 83.458 
SSC • Joanna Bejar 67 2013 Scion FR-S 73.942+3 75.278+1 71.670+2 70.334+1 72.445 69.840+2 72.334 
STU • Andlee Phengphachanh 23 1988 Toyota Celica AllTrac 65.839+1 64.611+1 63.134+1 64.477+1 65.615 63.204+2 65.134 
STR • Mark Walton 99 2002 Mazda Miata D.N.F. 65.060 63.766 63.421 63.151 D.N.F. 63.151 
STR  Rick Nicholson 26 2015 Mazda MX-5 77.893 74.045 73.606 71.399 70.504 68.443+2 70.504 
STX • Addison Bell 43 2005 Mazda RX-8 70.576+2 68.494+1 68.857 68.926 68.262+1 66.430+2 68.857 
STS • Mike Herrick 89 1989 Honda Civic Si 60.433 59.884 59.398 D.N.F. 58.889+1 59.031+1 59.398 FTD/PAX 
STS  Kemper Wedel 44          Mazda Miata 75.960 75.142 74.826 72.888 72.394 74.614 72.394 
STS  Tracy Presnell 28 1999 BMW Z3 Roadster 71.377+1 74.790+1 D.N.F. 74.087 72.684 71.399+1 72.684 
CAMC • James Tackett 20 2008 Ford Mustang GT D.N.F. 74.235 D.N.F. 71.858 70.252 D.N.F. 70.252 
CAMC • Ethan Gibbs 12 2005 Ford Mustang GT 80.725 79.339 76.077 75.276 73.738 72.012 72.012 
CAMC  Chase Koehn 111 2001 Camaro 94.106 81.143 79.648 D.N.F. 76.815 D.N.F. 76.815 
CAMC  Dusty Koehn 11 2001 Camaro 101.279 D.N.F. 86.176 D.N.F. 77.767 82.533 77.767 
CAMT • Dennis E. Smith 77 1996 Mustang Cobra 67.844 66.901+1 65.044 65.804+1 64.117 66.221+1 64.117 
CAMT  Mitchell Bell 69 1969 Camaro D.N.F. 71.468+1 D.N.F. 73.021 70.954 68.676 68.676 
CAMT  Logan McNett 79 1979 Camaro 79.008 72.588+2 70.952+1 70.114+1 D.N.F. 71.071 71.071 
CAMTL • Nancy Smith 177 1996 Mustang Cobra 70.302+1 70.787 69.284 69.940 70.146 67.939 67.939 
SM • Adam Blunck 57 2004 Subaru Impreza WRX D.N.F. 68.480+1 66.052 65.034 64.396 62.761 62.761 

• Trophy        FTD - Fast Time Of Day        FL - Fast Lady        PAX – Top PAX 
 

~~ Wiggle Wobble • PAX Rankings ~~ 
Driver Class Best Index PAX 

Mike Herrick STS 59.398 *0.814 48.350 
Sharon Brillhart ESL 63.395 *0.792 50.208 
Theresa Walton ES 63.704 *0.792 50.453 
Mason Libby AS 61.649 *0.823 50.737 
John LaRandeau DS 63.216 *0.808 51.078 
Steve Wright FS 62.888 *0.813 51.127 
Buck Entriken ES 65.034 *0.792 51.506 
Don Herrick HS 65.773 *0.786 51.697 
Ashton King DS 64.174 *0.808 51.852 
Mark Walton STR 63.151 *0.831 52.478 
Dennis E. Smith CAMT 64.117 *0.819 52.511 
Tim Nicholson DS 65.512 *0.808 52.933 
Nolan Adams HS 67.398 *0.786 52.974 
Andlee Phengphachanh STU 65.134 *0.830 54.061 
Rocky Entriken  ES 68.714 *0.792 54.421 
Henry Brillhart ES 68.761 *0.792 54.458 
Adam Blunck SM 62.761 *0.868 54.476 
roger hill AS 67.537 *0.823 55.583 

Nancy Smith CAMTL 67.939 *0.819 55.642 
Mitchell Bell CAMT 68.676 *0.819 56.245 
Addison Bell STX 68.857 *0.817 56.256 
Ann LaRandeau DSL 69.893 *0.808 56.473 
R Abner Perney FS 70.455 *0.813 57.279 
Tj Worcester BS 70.803 *0.818 57.916 
James Tackett CAMC 70.252 *0.827 58.098 
logan mcNett CAMT 71.071 *0.819 58.207 
Joanna Bejar SSC 72.334 *0.807 58.373 
Rick Nicholson STR 70.504 *0.831 58.588 
Kemper Wedel STS 72.394 *0.814 58.928 
Tracy Presnell STS 72.684 *0.814 59.164 
Ethan Gibbs CAMC 72.012 *0.827 59.553 
David Thorne DS 73.840 *0.808 59.662 
Medel Orozco AS 73.021 *0.823 60.096 
Chase Koehn CAMC 76.815 *0.827 63.526 
Dusty Koehn CAMC 77.767 *0.827 64.313 
Alaina Polston HSL 83.458 *0.786 65.598

 


